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‘Du‘p.”

Blair, William € 3,125,019 L/
. (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. )
Pyte s« —>: Co. M 363 Inf.

(Rank and ox:gan%’ﬁ()
Stfour relationship to the deceased ...} V/ZO%W
Do, desire the remains brought to the United States? ..., //0
f (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at thejhome of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) :(S.I']xpress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Nu;nber and street.) 1‘{(‘1’ or 2) (State.)
(Sign here) W/&(/& TR
(Nu;nber and street or rural routei) ((‘i;y, town, or post omcé.) ; : ;;tate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713






"GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

o szserq. I C.

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
| Sk (..[.\ .l“!\.) O R AR (Olc .n.l-.,-‘.ﬂ].n.“.}.‘. A

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map referencé must
¢ specify clearly \\llqt map is used.

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

f
Was one buried with body?. .. W" .......................
Was one fastened to name peg of % N
\ £ 4 2 £ ¢
stake used as a grave marker?.. £e® e . Y e o R

Tf mame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

ADDRESS T M L SHICT b e E O gt

AT RTONS TR et T R el Rhat i et

TPORTED BY: - 7 8 :
b éaiwom/ /”-“(' %363’!/

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
hi



Co B 363rd Inf. _ BLAIR,Villiam C.-Pvt 3125019
91st Division Home: Belfield North Dakata

Informant was an eye witness et the time Prt
a high explosive shell on Sept .§0th lﬁ;B .
' Death was instantansous and body was buried near Feleafontaine
prance «loformant knowePvt Blair by,Chpistiau neme and initialg ,
i No other man in Company by same name .,
- 8tatements of informunt can be relied upon to be correct 5

Blair was hig by

Informant : Clark,Clarence C.-Cpl 2265305

Co W 365rd Inf,
Home ! Sauselito,Calif,

Searcher ! W.M.Ackley
pmergency address : Cart.363rd Inf.
T H.¥.Bx Blair

Bﬁlfield‘ﬂorth Dakota

v/ Vi




Blain, Wm. C

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU 'IL‘
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE FuT.

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ June 4 1930

&
'

Golden Valley County, State of North Dakota /

Blair, Mrs Albertina (/

Name

Address____©/o Hirsm W Blair, Beach, N D  (F=7)

Route going: Nor Pac St Paul, CB&Q Chicago, NYC&StL Buffalo, DL&W New York

Return: Same route.

Roap ‘ Tray | Tme | DaTE
37 Bl Mey 30
45 AN 31
00

n

Itinerary Lv Beach
going Ar 8t Paul
"

V Ar Chiecago
ij 5 NYC&StL 6
Ar New York DL&V 10
Lv (Hobolken)

1]

AM June 2

|
;
Lv |
|
|

Accommodations: Standard sleeper Beach to Chicago and Chicago to New Yorke

65 frs 53 Win ¥ 4

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:
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LI RANY OF MEPER-ARGOSSEE GROUY

pioeT 7 Blarv, W22 C.

Left Hew York Jums 4, 1980 en the 55 AMEKICA im sh of ‘aptain Yorrill
RBess. Arrived Cherbourg sbout 4 s.me £ spwelsl b arrived i di
the shiy sbows 5125 awme The following met the boat: Najor G.F.H. Sell
gepteins J. ¥ Reynolds, H. 9. Sindermen, €. i Burnent, Te He Lk

fo Bo Freemen, Slss iulon, 7 surses sud £ eivilisss, Train left st B:148
Seme and drrived 2¢25 pame the Gure des Invalides. et by dal. ¥ilis
spd others emd cenduvted te botel (Jume 1ieh)

June 14th = ie e frec » conference with condusting officer -explinmstion
of poicte of goversl lufersstion. Depurted 5 pems far Ave do Trieuphe

Wrnmwmmmnanw.w. Bloser st
Botel, Uight sightsecing trip.

Juse 15th < ia ¥e fres or shurch, oightessiag trip vo Ssere Cosur in pme

June 18%h « Lopurted st Tilh seae for cemutery vie Mumimirell, Cnaloms, Ste.
m«mmmvmammamﬂwm*m

June 17th «18th «19th +80th « Vistted cemetery duily, alse sighteseling tripe
in vieiniby.

mm-wvmn}mmmmnmumam
mhmnmswmm«mumwnm
Hotal Bristel Crystal.

mmﬁvmmnmmmMmmnnmmmw
iys Tpernsis, levasns, Uhabeew Tnierrye srrived Pards G148 peme

Juns 88rd - Vislted Fondaisedlissx

June L6Wh - Visitod Leuvre in sume “Bé pewe free.

Juse 2Teh - Laft Gsre des Imvalides st 1030 meme in s of the follewing:
Wumu,mmmm,m, s B Cuptain
mgwmlmmm o 4112 pame
sod sedlod at G100 ou the FIEIINRNT R.01NG. Captain 2o Jo Pank o8 idaisen
m.

Mrs. Albertina Blair



WAR DEPARTMENT

M PILGRIMAGE, ,WAR, MCTHERS . .D WINOWs"
—— ROOM 901 --

5095 West 34th St., New York,N.Y, Farty _F

BLA- J‘Pw Ln 1 Aha C -——-—--*M/%L;‘ﬁ ,_ Number 986 1

REQUEST FOR PULIMAI\T RESERVAT ION

MRS. ALBERTINA BLAIR

Name of Traveler e Est imate cost of through Pullman.
BRACH, GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY
Home Address New York, te BEACH A
NO DAK , $ 15,75

New York, te BEACH
Dest ination.

DL&WTO BUFFALO - N Y C ST L TO CHICAGO - C B & Q TO ST PAUL -

Via
— N P TO DesT.
JULY 5, 1580
DaTs of Departure
‘Road|Tr.NO. Date 'Ti'n:e: grrr car {U.S.G. Order NO. Est.Cosf
I Eﬁ.a_t : b

LV BoSogzi DL&W | 5 2/6 i2:20P| L8 IL 14 9,00
AR Chicago NKP 1 . 4 DP ! ! i AN
IV on cpeq | b1 17/7 m_geisavr_ Wl g E B2
AKX  Beach WoP 1 17/8 11%50P | 2 _%_ ;
1 S =il = I-ﬂ ra! N e
AR i _wf’{ S ) e
LV f o e
AR s A

i T TR = i
e e oy
vV N

AR T ’__‘_*/’r £

il TOTAL 15,76 __ . |
Remarks:: j \ !
VALIDATE ks Wy W X "‘),w O
1 f e
(n /l L /U «’f‘ T tﬂk‘

ng //MM/MW S o ¢5¢°M~g&auﬂpﬁ_¢% Cafpt

1’

' Mkt | i !




Name ..ot BLAIR, Mys Alber
Paris Hoétel L nUicL JL““JW e ;' ¢ MB ASSA DOR
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN i R e

Home address..........care.of Hiram W.Blair, Beach, Golden Valley County, .
North Dakota

Party F Group .. I - Unit...S/s AMERICA
Date of arrival . JUNE I3. 1930 Date of departure. JUNE 27,1930 S/S HARDING
. Relationship Mother: - -0 0 SO RR e T T e
Name of deceased ... BLAIR, William C.,

Rank Pvt Organization Co M, 3634 Inf

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne






® 4/73861‘

~ NAME BLATR, MRS. ALBERTINA
Se8. HARDING JUL 41930

BOME Bea h NO Dak .
c2t Golden Vellg Count:

RRe D £, ﬁ UC/L,@ /«IY&#L
STATION’( C \A-""’* ’37%?'3 S/ w“\

TRAIN 7;*
CAR #
BERTH OR 3EAT

TIME

DATE dw& 30 -3°

/AVL““W\@QM«,

Beortie
e © ok,



Mrs, Albertina Blair,
¢/o Hiram W, Blasir,
Besch, North Dakot s,

May 17th, 1930.



FYR. ; :

Pliérimnso.!ar Mothers & Widows,
; R 901,225 W. S4th St,.,
Now Ygrk City, N.Y.

ViA WESTERN UNION A G, TIPTON,
; Najor,Inf. (DOL)
Mr. H. Blail Ty L
Beach, ks - July &, 193¢0
North Dakota. ,

MRS BLAIR ARRIVHES BEACE TURSDAY RLEVENK FIPTY P M

COLONEL WILLIAMS

e
s

nbn{:EEEfrtina Blair, Pnr;;h:iii Hotel Pemnsylvania.




GOLD GTAI: BOTHLRS
Pilgrimsge sailing freu How Yerk City, June 4, 1980
Censolidatod BSohodulss

SCREDMLA HO.1

S2AER gounty Koo Addresa
North Dekota Golden Valley Blair, Mrs, Albertina Beach
Lv Beach 1:37 PM Nor Pac Train No, 4  May 30
Ar Jamestown 10:40 PM " " " "
Lv Jamestown 10:50 AM " " woon
Ar St Paul 8:45 AM " " " oz
Lv St Paul 9:00 AM CB&Q 52 " "
Ar Chicago 8:00 PM " " noon
Lv Chicago 11:00 PM NYC&StL 6 v
Ar New York 6:30 AM DL&W 10 June 2

(Hoboken)



Mrs. Albertina Blair

Arrived June 2, 1930 on D.L.&W RR, train No. 10 at 6:30 A M.

Met by Capt. Wm, Hesketh and teken to Hotel New Weston,
wlh T Qudress - 2c

W 4 4
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S U B- NOo. OF &
HELDING HEADING COLS coDE/S
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BURIED GRAVE Lt 5 j;' A
ROW S 2 2 29
BLOCK Yol s
(i
STATE - sniehs Kakols) .Y
DIVISION g7 Z/
ORGANIZATION 363 AK 263

AR ;0,_‘/ . /

_MARTIAL \\:_\' 1 09\*.
NAME @EAA. /5 Ca,« s o2

Do « (T Ner ww STATE 724,:@% ek, 2 A0
RESTDENCE COUNTYc/L/,(” 4 [/&I 2 /i

s mnf @M 3 AR X
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_OTHER { Vv 1
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Blair, Williem C, Pvt. Go M. 363 Ing. N.D.

o % X~ g5~

25 % T



Qi 295 A~
Badiry
Blair, Wm. Ce 1232-M

July 16, 1930,

JIH
WRG




ADDREssy M Z7. B W%‘%/ .

DATE s .8

TO: ¢ » 0FF I cER- IN-CHARGE,,
- PILGRIMAGE, WAR. MOTHERS -AN{::WIDOWS

| BEG -TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD ‘HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(s.GNED)M 624.:41



WAR DEPARTM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
- 225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE

| M
Mother _ HORTH DAKOTA 3/1 A1, W TN

....................

i M s Golde Jalley County o/
NAME . Blair, Mrs. Albertina . . .. ... HOME ADDRESS I S A S e
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .. Hiram Blair Beach, North Daks...........

Golden Valley Coe

NEW WESTON
DATE, i ana e Aoger s ey HOTEL L e e i ) ROOM NOP¥ ...

----------------



RPB—3-17-30—7M

& RETURN NEW YORK (@

JULF
DATE5193D

Mothe# : ¢/o-Hiram W. Blair
NAME ...Blair, lMre..Alkertina...... HOME ADDRESS .Godden .Valley County

S/S HARDING PENNSYLVRNtATr:: P50t

.
RETURN ON S. S+ A L HOTEL L T oot sns s ROOM NO./.c22 72

- DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE 7//é .....

........................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

R e S e B T I 3 S O OIOIO IO N CIG O DIIGIICICIOIIOC U ACIORICION HCIR SERCICHONOR VORI FOR S RO ORI S OIORICH

\
................................................................................................



(GO0 W 'mle/q'za*/ 1)
@ RETURN RECEIFG. #

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Atticle, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

MAY 2 5 1930
Date of delivery, At seaiiy)
¥orm 8311 ¢ 5—6116




agnﬁt @mre Bpparthnt PENALTY FOR PRIVA l F {O1D PAYMENT OF PO —1“, 300
OFFICIAL BUSINESS / \," -4 &P A“*;;’;C"E“fjﬁ;"é&‘-
REGISTERED ARTICLE @ WAY -ﬁ.-
A 20\ —=
INSURED PARCEL 5’9325“ -
No. N, Q‘E" fib DATE OF DELIVERY

» Return to g ' /}7 - /&M

(NAME OF SENDER)
Street and Number, W S
or Post Office Box, / AL

.Post Office at Z (-’QAVV( ’7%:!;---

Reyv. 3-24 ©5—6116




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
Blair’ ﬂm. C. 1232-H m 21‘ 1930.

Mrs. Albertina Blair,
¢/o Hiram W, Blair,
Beach, North Dakota

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. 316,5§f the
amount of $§ 27.5080 pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to gail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediatgly.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Isrnels, Agsistant.
Check No.




Bair, Ume Ce IBW M Hay 20, 1930

Ero. Albertinae Blair
¢/o Hirzm ¥ Blair,
Beach, Horth Dokoto

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Eurcpe. One week before your ‘departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ine Boagh RHoe Pac Noe 4 13137 P Imy 30
&r, Chicage OB2Q e §H2 8:00 P2 23 §
Ive Chicago BYCESEL. ©® 6 11300 Pt i
Ars lew Yoxke DIAW ® 10 6:30 28 June 2

' All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C ‘ Bpr il 18. 1933.
Blair, Willlsm Co 1232 M

¥rs. Albertins Blair,
o/o direm . Blair,
Beach, No Do

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a atate court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
- a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General toc be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow whe owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clark of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of twe years
or more. With her appliéation she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2} inches in size and such documentary




ovidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the Mest of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of.a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for.a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




o nis, fom e
1232 J , " )
o, W18 32

I MM the ?w,t:;on extended

(Accept or dcclme)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Albertina_ Blair
(Name)

c/o Hiram W. Blair, Beach, Golden Vallev Co.,N.D.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



5. C. Form No. 8 .
Signal Corps, nited Stutes erg R

War Department Message Center,

L
Rerpiued af Room 341, Munitions Building, WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

ashington, D. C.

3—0311
36W OX 6 GOVT COLLECT
BELF|ELD NDAK11554  APR 15 1930
DEWITT
QM GENERAL WASHN DG,
INVITAT ION AGGEPTED MAILED GARD YESTERDAY %,
MRS ALSERTENA BLAIR G
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Night Letter
W.mﬂ.wu.m

MRS. ALBERTINA BLAIR,
‘of0 BIRAM W. BLAIR,
BEACH, NORTH DAKOTA.

REPLY 70 INVITATION MAILED YOU 70 SAILL JUNE FOURTH NOT RECEIVED STO0P
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DBCLINE WIRE ANSWER 183GSK

DeWITT AR
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~ JTEY™

QM 293 A=C Blair, William C.

) R



_—

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
3lair, William C, 1232-.4 April B, 1930

frs, Albertina Blair,
0/0 Hiram ¥, Bl&i!',
Beach, North Takota

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make.a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "America" on June 4, 1930,

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office. '

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 19, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




‘\ . . f"':

WAR DEPARTMENT Af
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
. WASHINGTON =

i repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October'-; . 1929.

Blair, william C. 1232 M

Mrs, Albertina Blair,
¢/o Hiram W. Blair,
Beach, North Dakota.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimaged” to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or‘;uval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service aifany time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are no¥ interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expensea of which pilgrimages argf to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of WaAghake an investigation and
aubmit the results of such investigation in a repord to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigati®n is to determine the total
number of mothéers and widows entitled to make thé pilgrimages, the numbsr of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the @ilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar yair 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. Fi =

In order that the report refefred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is raiueeted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter tc this
office by return mail in the ernclosedfenvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do yoﬁ desire to make this ﬁilﬁgﬁmage i éligibie? {Yes) o (No)

ANA

2. Do you desire to make thehpZ}g?image

7
=N
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) Zﬁ{Q (No)

-

%. Have you at any time madeaf!previous vigit
to the grave of the decegbed member of the mili- 7
tary or naval forces ingwhom you are interesged? (Yes) O (No)
~ -\- LL‘:!H’/ o T

T g
/ S , 0 UPhaee é’l/ﬂealth .@'"‘g
4, Please give your agefand state Of’health E‘d & e TE) i) e

i! ﬁ ™A T =T =
' N L =l -
i = 0 O »E 14 Bh 2 % NO
- " (‘I\‘-: ’ ) s hg 2 ea) } - (‘ f/
5. What language dojfyou speak? =\ W e ,_Dther language AN Ay
LA 9 @ Vi (Specify language Bpoken)
NF AN/
\ e R A

For fhe Quartermaster Generalyl /!

Very truly yours,
\’\{w

Encl, JOHN(T HARRIS,
Major, @, M. Corps,
Apsistant.

Act .
Envelope

M,
W,



BEACH, NOe. DAKe JuULY 9, 1929,

Mres JOHN Te HARRES,

MagdoR, QM. CorPS,
Your FILE QM 293 A-C.

WasH INGTON, DoCe

DEAR SIR S==

YOUR LETTER JUNE 29THe ADDRESSED TO ME AT
BELFIELD, NsDe RELATIVE THE ACT OF CONGRESS APPROVED
MaRcH 2, 1929 TO ENABLE THE MOTHERS AND WIDOWS OF
DECEASED SOLDIERS, SBAILORS AND MARINES OF THE AMER|CAN
FORCES NOW lufznnsb IN THE CEMETERIES OF EURGPE TO
MAKE A PILGRIMAGE TC THESE CEMETERIESs

| AM A BROTHER OF THE LATE PRIVATE
E;kiiﬁﬁfgaggkéiﬁﬂggfm‘ 36%0 INF. WHOSE REMAINS ARE
NOW ONTERRED IN FRANCEs His MOTHER, MRSe ALBERTENA
Buaanzndw RES HDES AT BELFTELD, NeDe BUT AT PRESENT 18
VIS |TING RELATIVES AT VARIOUS POINTS #N MINNESOTA AND
WiscoNSIN AND SUGGEST THAT WHEN WRATING HER YOU ADDRESS
HER LETTERS TO MRSe ALBERTENA BLAIR,

CARE Hiram We BLAIR,
BeacH, Neo DAKke AND

| WiLL SEE THAT THEY ARE FORWARDED TO HER, IN CASE THAT

SHE DOES NOT RETURN HOME BY THAT TIMEe

YOuRS TRULY, <)/ .
&}ﬁ



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFPER TO QH 293 Ai
June pg, 1929.
Rlair, William C.

Mr. Hirem Blair,
Belfield,
NeDe

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the Americsn
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimaze %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the jepther of

the late Private William C. Blair, Co. M. 368rd Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the MouseeArgonne American Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-lontfeucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guotl-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
8n to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stoed in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s reguested.
If he waa survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requssied
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage,
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QU 295 A=k
2a» :
Blair, Wa. C. 1252-M

July 15, 1930,

lirs. Albertims Blair,
% Hirem W, Blair,
Beach, N. D.

Dear indam:

I am plessed to acknowledge receipt of the
testimonisl whieh you and the other mothers and widows
returning on the 85 President Harding were so kind as
to send me regerding your pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe. !

3 It is gratifying to know thet your trip wes
entirely sutisfectory and that the efficers of the wip
end the nurses remdered such courtecus and efficient
gservice, The (uartermester Corps is proud of the honor
bestowed upon it by being cherged with the conduet of
these pilgrimeges and ias expended every energy that
those makcing the journey might have e comfertable and
pleasaut trip., I feel, however, thet the task hes been
materially lightened by the wonderful spirit of coopera~
tion shown by the mothers and widows who are making the
pilgrimage. ;

i am indeed pleased to receive such compli-
mz‘:;:;rg. of the cere and consideration shown the
women mak he journey by the persennel comnected with

S8incerely yours,
LEF

J¢ Ls DOWITT,

2 lajor General,
Jy fp Suwirtermester Generals
il
Y

Al 0

/ X 33013 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR




Ialhing'hn, D, €. ” ﬂ, 1’”0
lirs, Albertina Blair,
¢/o Eiram W, Blair,
Beach, North Dekota,

RATLROAD ADVISES YOUR TRANSPORTATION DELIVERED TWENTY EICHTH GSM 938

. DeWITT

Il : QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 203 A~C .

Blur, Wm. ¢, ~ 1232




8. C. Form No. 8

f %ignaﬁﬁnrpﬁ, Wnited Stat@AArny
Borsiiiod it Reoen 511, Musitions metdins,. WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C. 20311

51 W BR 21 COLLECT GOVT
BEACH N DAK 157 P MAY 24 1930

R E SHANNON
CAPT QM CORPS
WASHINGTON DC

FILE QM 293 A C YOUR LETTER TWENTIETH TRANSPORTATION TO NEWYORK
ST RS

HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED BY TICKET AGENT 4 X

MRS ALBERTINA BLAIR -~ 7
336pP )

d N




_ Mm‘. B. €. W ﬂ, m.
¥rs., Albertina Blair,
: ¢/o Hirem W. Blair,
Bm’ Hﬂl’th m‘.

RATLROAD ARVISES YOUR TRANSPORTATION DELIVERED TWENTY EICHTH QSN 938

DeWITT
) QUARTERMASTER CRMNERAL

QM 298 A-C
Mr. W, Go = 1353
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Hight Letter
Washington, D. C. May 24, 1930

MES, JAMES CORKERY,
VOLGA, IOWA.

RBPLY T0 INVITATION MAILED YOU TO @AIL JULY THIRTISTH NOT RECEIVED STOP
PO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 1156aG8M

/)
po “

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Qi 298 A-C Corkery, Raymond L.

L /A
Lo\,
< ! /)/\
Y MMRBAT e r
Pl 2N ATCHED ,}
£ MAY 1 {aa .
(=] MAY 34 195 <
AN TNV A
.."ﬁ.‘. _v. ’ V” :? 'f‘\‘/
{/5*[7 v ,1"(\-0/
l. 1 ;',_‘__,)'/

- j\/“\
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QO g
\i‘ Blair, Um, C. 1232 M Hay 20, 1530

Hrs. Albertina Blair
¢/o Hirem U Blair, ' _
Beach, North Dakota -

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
_Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
;pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Boach Nor Pae He. 4 1:37 Fit Way SO ‘
Ar, Chicago CBEQ  ° &3 8:00 P¥ 5 I
Iv, Ghicngo HYCGRERL ® @ 13:00 PM o
ar, New York DI&W % 10 6:30 MM Jwme 2

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary teo change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the !
_date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office, !
collect, to that effect.

.For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

' R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.
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rse Alber&ina Blair, S N
efo Hiren Y. Bleir, .
Beach, Borch Dakota.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REpLY ReFer To QM 293 A-—C April 18, 1330.
Blair, Willism C. 1232 ¥ '

¥rs. Albertina 8lair,
¢/o Hiram W, Blair,
Beach, H. D.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having Jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instruections together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pasaport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should he accompained by a credible witness who is an
American ecitizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2%4 inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of évidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

vA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage ST
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State cour}
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cometeries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

*Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. )

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N RePLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
8131!’, William C. 1232~-M April 5' 1930

rs. Albertina Blair,
o/o Hiram ¥, Blair,
Beach, Horth Dakota

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1629, sailing on
the "America" on June 4, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply ie received from
you before April 19, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
st a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N rEpLY REFER To_QM 293 A-C

Bleir, williaz G. 123i-l1 20, 1830

Lz, Alhertine Llais,
¢/c Hiran V. Blaip,
mg E. mn

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the -
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to sach mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view .to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ig quite important that’
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all ‘the necessary expenses of the pilgrimige,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the

necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you

may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

1y of a personal nature.

made with the American Railroad

Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York., Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Burope.
Y

Arrangements have been

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-1-



and escorted to a first (lass hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will e escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been sngaged for Europe.  All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will compunicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be 2 day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb off the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups& going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
werse engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress

‘authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be mel in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that propef garse is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also t0 care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimege furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will bve furnished by the hotel physicians or




-——
N

" by local‘hcspitals./ Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

gship's doctors and in Paris arrangements hdave been made with the American:
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need :
it. 1In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty -

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage .

and the articles taken should be such as will - be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand -
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from -
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,
P



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Blair, 7illiam C. 1232 M

Mrs. Albertina Blair,
¢/o Hiram W. Blair,
Beach, Horth Dakots,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time beétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitlell to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?® (Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? () (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

. Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




TN .
: WAR DEPARTMENT

- . J
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

o~

v rEsLY rersr to QF 293 A-C
June , 1929.
29

Blndr, Willianm Os

BoDs

Dear Sir:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the, deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaza to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the ‘ ,
i brother of

tho 1ste Private Villdws C: Blair, Go. My 86824 Inf, whobo femming syo now

¥Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attsntion is particulerly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “widow". If the relative
is a stepmether, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who haes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which. requires
no poatage.

Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress. ‘
Envelops. - JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @: M. Corps,
Assiagtant.



Qi 293 C-R

Hovember 2, 1925.

lirs Hiram Blair,
. Belfiald,
TeDe

Dear Sirs ! 4, i b

) . The Quartermaster*Generalfdesires you to be infdrmeq that the
pormenent grave of . 2rivate illiam 8a-Blair, Compeny M,-565rd Infantry,
is Grave 11, Row 25, Block H,WMguss»Argouna”Amarioan.Gmnate:y, Romugne=
gsous-lontfauson (Meuse}, Prancss ; 5o Rckdiny _

: This is one of the permanent American nilitary cemeteries to be
paintained by this 00vernment.in Europe. Each 5ravef?ill be marked
Ey a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division organization, date of soldier's death and State from which

' - ~
he came. Headstones will be placed .at all graves in cohnection with

ine improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for gpecial action Or request on the part of relatives,

You areé assured in effecting fémQVai of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were oxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
pe perpstually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of cur heroes.

Very truly yours,

- .l iy B ‘;\ ?‘g{ff G
BATR . G,
AL ﬂ_rjA“_ R‘QQM
B ROS DI ’/-,-..T!; oy .{H\'L\_
ﬁs’é‘fs i‘.aﬁ’f;‘z A ;.,af-Rﬁu,,f \
" A b e

[ 3 5 Q“‘;E\

23/668/ARK



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
- File 32698

1. LocaTioNn IxDEX CARD: ;‘ F 4
(a) Name .. EESTRNTdem G S IR o A
(b) Ranlk S o il Organization _____ Co. M, %6érd Inf., At
(o) Datoof.denthian d==18 1 () Gauise ot deathm T AT CER..IZXC
II. RecisTrATION CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
b

(a) Grave No. ... 1 Row oo o IRl oo ]:_ Sec. ______%_:!'99_ L WA e i

(BN EmergAddress s oS Eieae ot s s 0 S RS e esis ) Sl - S S

IIT. Files 0{ L(Ol@{iepé d%i.ugérorr/ e()ét/agiods Jiseases 2 di i : S LN CKRH@Q"

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: : Drate of Teceipt L 2 L SR Afae Fletell Soim T o e
(@) Neme __/.ttl.. _, -- @).Relaﬁiﬁ%s,l},i.l?.,:.;::\:;:.1'5;‘.5 '''' ;;,"'T;Tfi“ffiﬁ"“f'
(C) Add’ress ;"’"‘ """ T O riy o e '__)I.’ .,'= e x -— - e — e ———————m—m—— e
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% sz, s A A YRR - TS o e S Eapte
(e) Toibe interred in' National Cemeteryin U8, ot & o = Tun - 0 0 0 0 L e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S.
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. e
Examiner’s Initials .~ TDET e el oot S Lt R, LNSLAT 02
V. A. G. 0. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from i e
o £0 ok L dated LI MU L el st o e b oL AR
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that At
Examiner’s Initials .. Lo oDute e de Il M, danat 2. e JO2
Gt 2~ Pl O {_;“’," :. 7 , 1 4, - ,';": :475’5 ‘;‘L " e !f, S
VI. G. R. S. Fi.es, CorrEsponpENCE—shows as follows: I\ L F e £ AL L Mol 7 LA¢
__________________________________ ﬁ
() Cancellation memos referred 08 i
Exeminer’s Initials . 2l @0 Dafnel SRl L Tl , 192,
—— — T —

COUNTRY FRaN Cl Cemersry No. . 1282-586106  Super No. 14 K\.-h

G. R. 8. Form No, 115 % ' N
Amended April 6, 1820 3—T7720 Make Form N'Q_.\ 14 %



iLypediby £t WA T ja TRl S Checkediby to ot e STEN AR VLT LaF R , 192

VIII. FiNAL AcTiON:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

{ cablefon-e' = T 5 R n , 192

JUN 10 1921

letter on ! -, 192

IX. ' REMARKS

s 27720
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II. RucistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
: — File 32598

1. LocaTion InpeEx CARD:

BLuIR, Wiiliem C,

ey N AT e R N B ol
(5 Ronk duion i Pvts
() Date of death  9eBT=38 =

(a) Grave No. _;l_' _________

(b) Emerg, Address ...

Organizﬁtion

(@) Cause of death X/&

II1. Fiies c/f/so]éic(s a(ying fro;éaﬁlbagigus/ diseases

. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

WE Follow/'%‘idvmo for W?I daed to Europe by

Ear ) NOL ro Be Rmhnnef

» )
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source.

Relationship and name. Desires.

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken 1 G0 T N DR T T Ve e Pl , 192
COUNTRY B L0735 gl o P R Ch SO & N SHEET NG, oo iifiis o
. 1t. 8. Form 1156-A i

August, 1020

PRANCH

1288-5a0e106

14 :/

/M 7/ “"7/ A
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION . pofh g_ne___;_‘/sh_é lomtfancon
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To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBUR,IAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BLATR, Williem C 10 Namay bl dai b 0 e 87 10l BLRGAN 2501 vy
2OMNoNII IR BO DN Bl \elidnilee L), s 1T NOR AHGE LSl I, S o T s T A
3. Rank_Pvi ; o Mk A s N R TIONE RATIE Rl ety o iy RN s ST i)
4. org._ G0.M,363rd Inf. koL S5 On@N ot o SN DLl AL
5.4 D.D4L Sopblel 2T AIEIS i A GV i DR A S
6 CAD M SN, ST A AT iy (b)DIEA B ey M e g B TR

7. Grave No. 1 Sec. 106 15. Grave No. SeC T ) Lo

8. Plot 1 Row 15 =l oy RS S LI Row

17, no discrepe.

9. 4 Chee it OBGMERE e SR

18,4 Censpery dCEIUNGTANR B RAT SN 19. Commune or townRomagne-sous-lontfaucon

20. Dept. or County _______Meuse - 21. Country ____France I L L

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.__ #1232 Sec.106 . Y Ry 0

3. Disinterred (Da.te)559_1;4___15_.__1_921,_ By ____ﬂ.JI..-,iﬂlaaail ........... WSRO

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Namessa WRiia fin . WALl dgn et cubi s SordalBNo S VH B 60O s N i -
BATIICH. e AtV trieith 3 o0b A gl Aoyl beddo! Sl Organiéation____g_ov liie 50_53_?_(_3 I_r_l_lf-:: ________

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . DO On body‘p __}7_@}_3 ____________

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of 1dent1flcat10n were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Je 1318.11" ------- .
27. Condition of body ____Qﬁélx,,&l?.ggl_léﬂ&?sﬁ@_-“,HRE,,QQEE}EE?}?: ..................................

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quOHEd @DOVe? ey e g el e i ikl oo Rt nn st s oA S £

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date - 0pte 15. 1921 B ,_foY:.-:ﬂb‘-ﬂe-l-l-—--
~ 31, Caskbt sealed By e BNl Eusgell oo . . a2 UL D U2 e e
AUDITED I % ; 4/56
f‘}‘ n_u/.';‘” ' Signature of Embalmer, (BupeRViBeTr) ... . S A T N

?F2 3

mle




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. _ (C=3845

32. Designation of body:
Name __ _BLAIR, Willlem Q. i coppilodm ... - Serial No. sy9E039 . .
Rank_ S [ o N o Organization. . Qo4l, SRBpa Taf, VD RN
33. Consigned  to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery A¥@Onue American Romegme-sous=lontfsucen. f1232
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sept. 13. 1921 By 0 SN0 R S e ]
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
SERHemAnIcaEs st WAk | DTS e S, WL P, T b2 L oL Kl
37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date). PST=H ol ACh 51 AR 2 L S
To point of Concentration .. ﬁiO?‘&E?,k,c_}Q@fu?Tl?_ai‘,?j_,._,-__- _____________________________
(Name) e 2 S
ConvOyem, S L s KLl A ) ST % e Signature Shipping Officer °— T TR At (lo-la =
J, GERALD COLE
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ . Q!P_‘!‘_i!‘:-ﬁ‘_f‘;_c_:'_ ______
By GRS N RODI G BOTIVAT1VE ia. s ¥ o sea oty it il VI 0 0 U o S e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. .. ...~ '

40,

41,

42.

43,

To Permanent Cemetery

(Namé)
Convoyer .. ! Signature shipping Officer

Received: Date _ ol FaP L it L AT A MR T
i gy S B S Gl 2
G.R.S. Representative ____,_.“‘,f_f::_'é::":}_-.F:'“«J?ﬁ—f-:f.e‘%v,ﬁzﬁ "v)’)“’“"‘b}*immu—f‘lf"‘
Reinterred ~ MeuseArgonne Cemetery # 1232 Oet 21et 1921
: (el W S B T
Graven No ekl Wil (1 el ot it 1 SRR A i (ST o O N o gl 0




G. IR. S. Form. No. 16-A Ji -

Place;gm mserpe o s a0 b Lok aam

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  puie septe. 33,2020 e

1. REMAINS OF.. BLALR,. . . WILITIAN....Ca i SERIAL Numper. SA20038

Rl e S o

- ‘7"\',“&-""""""""

ORGANIZATION ooty BB 2+ Foaplgrrs oot e

2. Disinterred (date) : - _ From (give complete location) :
:JET} t. 13. 13210 .

* BY 1 GrOUP.covor gy Unit......

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :
Qet 21st 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery #1232 Gr 11 block H row 2 O

re=gurial 5 ; unlined casket
.. By: Group& T e Yo el b i N abUTE Oy rebumal ! shss Beratu s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

oo Xy AN e S uni Ty budy Cdveaip e s EE T skeTEeH T

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body P On grave MATKEL P ...t biseicisiesesees
TYes Yo N

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

STl Grneent  W365 inf. MoK on. body.  GRB. plac on marker reads
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? MEAD

(a) Height (actual measurement) THgo e8I HLE 1o détémine d(@~ 9:'ip

(L) Weight 85 B s DRI O b o .

Impouasible to estimnte sF G

(] 3 11 G 070) ) e ;
' None visible

Quantity ...

' undeterminable
(hamACEBISTIGE 5. o et b SR S e e sl s
undeterminable i M{{i".‘. / w0 :
Bl oo BX T 1) oGNS o ST R R R D o
} -one " plagram represents the mouth wide open.

O Al 0N e e S e B B il bt o
( kone

None -
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, ~peculiarities, or

POASSINE  PATES) coovrvsiomereeeinreiicciiiisiessies s ssmseoesecesssesssnsmmasns s s e
Impoessible to determine

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CaSUAILY) oo

-

7. Disinterment ’, ] : 7// b
supervised by fz"f,/"""’/ Approved : ( '

U’ Ve “uﬁsell Be i Syl

8. Reburial AT i, )
supervised by e G S e Tt N 'APRTEVE

As Us Dufault il (Tf{




Investigation Unit.Budit Dept ‘i’i

3-16-20 Q
*R.5 Form |} ]‘ ‘ Central Reco

Lisaison l‘

kemo For: G,K.S5, representative, C,R,0,

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. Items checked are 'to bte completed;
{Svrnsne: BIAI RV
\Ju‘qber 3125019
First name: WILLIAM C. ‘/
Rank: Private
 Company : M <
Norpunization: 363rd Infantry
Jpate of Geath: 9-27-18¢
NCause: killed in actdon_—
Place: )

Locaztion of hospital:

Number " "
\/ClaSS " " (/ /
Emzrgency addresdiram Blair, o2k

Bel ie01d m(f 0) z

JRels-.tionship: Brother .

] Autkority:
Catlogram No: CC-§288°%
Telegrem from:

dated:
Reported to Washington:
C.C.Nos.

(raderscore the "offici é}l"_,-;C.C.)
Remarke:

.t

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.il &

~ £ " "'/ .
NS'J’{}O”*‘/P’B Rec'd W, :,___‘, T Div.
Lave. ¢& ’

3-/71- 2o

- /"z‘{u o aw -

4 -7 -7




G = ﬂéer?ican No.. 5125".

liane. ....BLAIR....JILLIA GaSasVelie A e

Rl oS! | Go,.M, ;563 Inf, . /. . ... A o Tk Lo fil
Date of Deabht i nbiw o Winy 0 S
-
5]

Date 'of Barial /s @it s -
[y

[Jv.lovnlo o .V:RY. . - Deuto ° IL'M‘US:‘.O L A m
Qn
Grave No..4.., Isolated,.:...... i .. o

ik

Cemetery.,.. Allerican, ... .. A Ay 4D PRI ot
= 0
Tag on Marker?:..! . Yea.” ... R A PR
&1 A o e - i 1
Sxetch No.,,147 MeClare: . /., . . . . .Z‘.*".Q

Map .. .35 8. B, 296,05 K- %imas aak R 5/, 3
1 Kilo, N,of Very, . AnC-AiW,.of Very3mh g =
Epinonville roed,, m’f,%o"’ 01 “‘“' ¥4

vu-x 3 .4“ 11' 4

A

TN ol arter 9% ﬂéﬁ‘l‘dre-{
et ST 1

.

J L Graups D e i, 306,



_— N

J‘j ;.;’ - /
o A C}* _ _GRAVE_LOCATION BLANK
(AL N2 NOTE

B.’glr 34 25;* _ Wiiiiamg y
Sursame umber . First Name

Pvt, M 363 Infanbry
Rank Company it Organization

October 2.,1918
. Date of Rurial

On_hillside near égﬁyli
! "~ 5 Place of BW ' 7 2
Map Verv ‘211-gote 21Bf083FH-76.5 =

near Very
™)

“Map Logation end Refé¥ehces

2
Grave Nos

: ; ~tes . Yes :
Identification Taggw. BSy---lorker

2 e

¥ unknown give Remarks Here and Below

SE) =

BE E-306.4
7225 _35 5:% P e '{ ‘27&.5}
o '\h.._ g 7. y
J,Galvan Ist,Lt, Chpplain 363 Inf, i
Reportad‘by e

.J‘






» ®
File No. 4th. Ind. ‘ B

: :
Hq. Zone of France, AoGoReSe, Q.M.C. in Europe, 7, Rue Quentin-Bauchart, PARIS.
May 5th. 1920. = To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, 8, Avenus .
d'Iena, PARIS.

1. Attention is invited to preceding indorsement.

A

RECORDCD f. A. SHIFMAN
[f7r Hajor, Q.d.C.
Command ing.
s
/ 5th Inde RHR/mt .

293. Blair, William C.
Hqrs., American GeHeSe ,QlC. ,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris, lay 8th 1920. To;
Quartermaster General, lunitions Building, WASHINGION,D.C.

1. Returned accomplished.
2. The Photographic Section, American Red Cross, Paris, have been

notified of the chenge in order that another photograph of the Grave may be
taken with the correct inscription.

\

H. F. RETHERS,
Lieut.col. ,QQM.CD
Chief.



295$a1r,!£11m C. 1st Ind. . @ﬂ?gr{t

Hgrs.American G.ReS.,Q1C., in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris,April 8th
1920. To: Commanding Officer, Zone of Francee. i

l. Referred for compliance and report
by indorsement hereons.

By direction:

Chas.A. llorrow, | i
IFIB.jOI', Q.M.C.
Executive Officer.

File No. end. Ind. nm.
Suspended. ,

Hg, Zone of France, A.G.R.S., @.M.C. in Furope, 8 Avenus d'Iens, PARIS.
Apri ~hda0. - To: Supervisor, Area #1, A.G.R.S. Romagne-sous-

Hont€aucon ,A‘(Me use) .

1. TForwarded for compliance and report by indorsement hereon with
the least practicable delay.

By order of Major Shipman:

W. H. MARIS,
Captain F.A.

Ad jutant,

3rd Ind,

Supervisor, drea #1 Zone of France, A1G,R.S., Q.M4.C., in E,, Bomagne-sous-
lontfaucon (meuse) 4pril 29, 1920. To: Commanding Officer, Zone of France,

A.G.R.S., Q.H.C., in Eo, Pariso

1. The above directed changes have been completed.
e

ff '/7”@/%?-’-{,.7:9{%«_2‘(
¥. C. BRIGHAN/

WCB wje
1st Liﬂut-, Sig. co



o © @

G.R.S+ Form No. 122,
Change of Inscription.

WAR DEPARTMENT /gﬁ“¢T§*“}\
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T s
WASHINGTON iﬁ“—_h\\\\\ :
{ REGE[VEE\E i

3

~

File No. 32598 Registration.,

Je-

From: 0ffice of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemet on, (GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D. G.
To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europé,

8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker,

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave # 1 , plot 1l _, seetion 106 _, Cty. # 1238 _, !EE

Arconne Americen Cty.. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, lMeuse

0 1

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Vg

Pvt. William . Blair, #3125019, Co. lI, 363d Infantry.

348403 M “oud “sway ‘a10u093Yy

Date of death 9-27-18

2: Unen this has been dore, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.,

e

By authority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:
It

1
- &

CHARES/ ) PIERCE,
Coloneds U.S. Army,
Chyef, Cemeterial Division,

CIN /ms |
TNV 51 S W i
Inv, & Adj.: Dept, -

NS=17763/3C



W

ZAXZRXREXXAR EXXRR RRE KX XK LXK X ARRX X KXR I

March 13, 1920.

32698 (Inifuidy) Blair, William C., Pvt.
The Quartermastor Cenersl, U.S.Aray, (Comsterial Division)
¥r, H, ¥, Blair, Belfield, H. Dak.

Correction in Inacription oca Crosw. .-

1. In reply to your letter of February 14, 1920,
you are advised that the records of this office ahow Private
Ysitiam C. Blair, serial No. 313809, Co. M, 36324 Infantry;
reburied Jumeo 13, 1919 in grave No. 1, section 106, plot 1,
Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagna-souseont fancon, Depart-
mont of lsuse.

3, lnatructions have deon sant to the Chief,
Americen Oravee Rogistretion Service, Q. M O. in Bureps, to

' pave the imscription cn the oroas marking tke grave of your

brothor corvected.
By euthority of the Quartormaster Genoral:
CHARLES C. PIERCE, |

- Colomel, U.3. Army,
Chief, Cemsteriad Division.

By:

CHARLES J. WYHEE,
c@ﬁﬂﬂ, Qo M. C.

BFM: FRW



U@gTED %E:,S RAILRCAD ADZ\&INISTRATI‘
yrect Gzneral of Railroads
NORTHERN PACIFIC RATLROAD .

Belfield, North Dakota,
Hebruar et G e @
 Colonel Chanlss C. Pierce,
Chief, Graves Registration Serviee,
Washington, D.C.,

Dear Sir--

Recently I rscesived from the American Red
Cross , Washington, D,G, thrss photographs (thsir number
D22180) of grave of one William I, Blalr and I am in
doubts as to whether or not this is the photograph of
my brother William C. Blair who ssrved in Company "M"
383 Infantry and was killed in action‘Septempar BT YN

It may bs possibla that ths oross bears tha'

-

jncorrect name, whils information received some time

ago stated that William 0. Blair was burisd in ths

vicinity of Eppionville.
If these photographs are not correct, will
you kindly arrange to have borrsot photographs forwarded to

me and I will roturn the photographs bsaring the name of.“

William I, Blair,
\/

Yours very truly,

w

o S i
et R Sl T e T e




Refor
32598

enoa:" . ‘ ' A .
. .

\-

~ AMERICAN TXPEDITIONARY FORTI
HEADQUARTZRS SERVICES OF SUPFLY
OFFICZ OF THE CHIEF QUARTERVASTER, A £ F.o -
* GRAVZS RZGISTRATION SERVICE

Yay 27, 1919
FROM ' : Chief, Graves Registretion Servioe, American E.F.

" TO 2 ,
Sgte Bobert Be Jerde, BEvacuation Hospital #20.

SUBJEICT: poy, William O» Blair (43126019) Co. M, 363rd Inf.

4 With an assurance of vefy deep sympathy, and in teply to
your letter of enduiry, you are ‘advised that information has been.
£i116d in this office by the burial officer concerned, to the effect
th ) i i i . :

at the above named soldier is buried in an igolatod grave in the

Commmme' of Epinonville, Department of the lisuses The grave is ~
Noo 4, and has the ldentification tag of the above mentioned soldier

. attached %o the grave mariters

This &eﬁartment has no record of the nature of the wounds
or oircunstances of death but confines its operatioms to the losation
and control of gravese

 Tne files indicate that information as to the location of
this grave was sent to tho nearest relative (Hiram Blair, brother,
Bolfield, HeCe) Jamuary 2lst, 1919 ) ‘ . :

C0P=mf
Bulletinsi
«00445

NPT
>t
*

103 ) R

CHARIES C. PIERCE, '
Lieut .-Colonel, QM.Cy, U.S.4,




" ,Wers Evacuation Hospital ., ' , h
. - DEfe Sectlion #2,. AP0 705, ' | :

: . Se0eSe; o E¢ Fo o :
i L . 3 . B : ) . i

March 27, 1919,

Frem:  Robert B, Jerde, Sgts, Bvacustion Hospital #20,
To: Graves Registration Buresu, Bourges, Ami,E.F,

Subject: Death of William C, Blairs

I, Requést all availsble information as to character of wound and
place of burial of William C, Blair, Cos M. 363 Inf., the only information
recieved by perents of this soldier is; killed in action Sept, 27th 1918,

‘Robert B, Jerde, ‘
Sgte Evacuation Hospital 320,




&
.
¢ WGTS Eyacuation Hospital ‘|
- DR Secotion #2, APD 705,
S.O.S., mt EQ Fl
March 27, 1919,

From Robert Be Jerde, Sgte., Evacuation Hospital #20,
To: Greves DRegistration Burean, Bourges, Am,E.F,

Subject: Death of William C, Blair,

1, Request all availsble informstion as te charccter of wound and
place of burial of Willieam C, Blair, Co, M. 363 Inf,, the only information
recieved by perents of this soldier is; killed in asection Sept, 27th 1918.

Robert B, Jerde,
Sgte Dvneustion Hospital 20,




